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 26th September 2025 

Please look at OUR NEW MONTHLY Newsletter that is coming out to you today!! 

SCHOOL DIARY 

Next Week… 
Tuesday 30th September  Football session for Years 3 & 4 at Petworth 

School 
Information has been emailed to the 
Football club 

Wednesday 1st October Perform 4 All Drama Workshop – Castles, 
Knights & Princesses at Graffham  

 

Wednesday 1st October  Y6 to MRC for Experience Day Please can all parents drop and collect 
from MRC. 9.15am Drop off & 1.45pm 
collection. Please share lifts where possible 
and bring a packed lunch.  

Looking ahead… 

Monday 6th October Online Applications Open for children 
Transferring to Junior School in Sept’26 

Year 2s will receive further information 
about this next month. 

Wednesday 8th October Y6 Height and Weight check Info was emailed to parents on the 9th of 
September. 

Monday 13th October Girls Football session at Petworth Information has been emailed to the 
Football club 

Thursday 16th October Phonics Workshop (Reception & Year 1)           
2-3pm @ Graffham Hall 

Please sign up at the school office 

Monday 20th October School photos @ both schools  

Tuesday 21st October Tea & Chat SEND                                                 
2.30-3.15pm, Graffham 

Come and meet our acting SENDCo, Rachel 
Seymour (who is covering Callie Reid’s 
maternity). All parents welcome. 

Wednesday 22nd October Tea & Chat SEND                                                 
2.45-3.30pm, Duncton 

Come and meet our acting SENDCo, Rachel 
Seymour (who is covering Callie Reid’s 
maternity). All parents welcome. 

Wednesday 22nd & Thursday 
23rd October 

Parents Evening at GRAFFHAM  More details to follow. 
 

Thursday 23rd October Open Day for Prospective Parents at Graffham 
School 

Please help spread the word to any 
family/friends who may be interested 

Monday 27th –Friday 31st Oct Half term  

Monday 3rd November INSET DAY  

Thursday 6th November Parents Evening Duncton  More details to follow. 
 

Wednesday 12th November Parents Evening Duncton More details to follow. 
 

Monday 17th November Flu nasal vaccinations at Graffham & Duncton  Email has been set to Parents 
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New Dates/Additions are in GREEN. 

INSET DAYS  

Monday 3rd November 2025 
Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 27th March 2026 
Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 

Notices and Reminders  
 

• Guinea Pig Volunteers – We are looking for volunteers to help look after Tilly & Nora 

during weekends and over school holidays this year.  If you can help or would like any more 

details, then please email the Graffham school office with your availability so we can start 

putting a rota together for them.  

• Please return your data collection/photo permission forms to the school office. 
 

CAKE RAFFLE 

We have a DOUBLE CHOCOLATE CUPCAKE week 

 

Thank you to Jenny (Charlie Y1) for these glittery chocolate cupcakes at 

Graffham.  

Cara Kenyon (Yr 2) won these today and is going to be enjoying them over the 

weekend. 

 

 At Duncton we had chocolate cupcakes with gold flakes on, thank you to 

Florence (Clemency Y2 and Gabriel Y4) for bringing these in, our lucky winner 

this week is Ethel (Y3)  

 

Enjoy the cakes this weekend        
                                 

                  

Tuesday 9th December  Duncton Christmas Lunch  

Wednesday 10th December Graffham Christmas lunch   

Thursday 11th December Graffham Nativity @ 1.30pm More details to follow 

Friday 12th December Graffham Nativity @ 4pm More details to follow  

Wednesday 17th December Duncton Carol Service  More details to follow 

Thursday 18th December Graffham Christingle Service  


